## AGENDA HEALTH, EDUCATION AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

May 4, 2021 8:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Honorable Daniel E. Tso, Chairperson Honorable Carl Roessel Slater, Vice-Chairperson					erson			
	PLACE	ACE: Via Telecommunications – Call In Number: 1-669-900-6833 Mtg. ID: 979-985-0956 Passcode: 86515 Window Rock, Navajo Nation (Arizona)						
	□ Car	l Begay, l Roessel nell Halo	Slater		<ul><li>□ Charlaine Tso</li><li>□ Daniel E. Tso</li><li>□ Edison J. Wauneka</li></ul>			
1)	CALL M	EETING	TO ORI	DER; ROLL CALL;	INVOCA	TION; ANNOUNC	EMENTS	
2)	RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS							
3)	REVIEV	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA						
	m:	s:	v:	Yeas:	Nays:	Not Voting:	Absent:	
4)	REVIEW AND ADOPT THE JOURNAL(S): None							
	m:	s:	v:	Yeas:	Nays:	Not Voting:	Absent:	
5)	RECEIVING REPORT: (NONE)							
6)	OLD BUSINESS							
	a. <b>Legislation No. 0221-20:</b> An Action Relating to Naa'bik'iyati' Committee; Amending the Plan of Operation for the Office of Miss Navajo Nation <i>Sponsor: Seth Damon, Council Delegate.</i>							
	m:	s:	v:	Yeas:	Nays:	Not Voting:	Absent:	
	Note: On December 17, 2020, Naa'bik'iyati' Committee referred legislation #0221-20 to HEHSC for further discussion with all entities including the Office of the Speaker. Motion by Otto Tso, Council Delegate and Second by Eugenia Charles Newton-Council Delegate with a vote of 22 in favor, 0 apposed. In addition, a directive made to have the Office of Miss Navajo Nation work collaboratively with the former Miss Navajo's and the Miss Navajo Council, Inc. for possible							

Yellowhair, Council Delegate with a vote of 23 in favor, 0 opposed.

recommendations to legislation #0221-20. Motion by Eugenia Charles-Newton, Council Delegate and Second by Jimmy

## 7) NEW BUSINESS

## 8) CLOSE OF MEETING; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment Motion: s: v: Yeas: Nays:

**NEXT MEETING:** 

May 12, 2021: HEHSC Regular Meeting

THIS AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committees at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Rule of Order No. 8.